

Form PTO-1595			1956; 16111 WW: 1661		U.S. Department of Commerce
1-3-92	REC _	1011377	784	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
			S ONLY	,	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	: Please record the				
	<u></u>				
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	d address of receiving par	rty(ies):
Jonathan P. Durcan, 2. Michael A. Jeffrey D. Roay, and 4. James M.				lvanced Cardiovascular S dress: 3200 Lakeside Dr	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? [] Yes [K] No	City: San	P.O. Box 58167 ta Clara State: Ca	A ZIP: 95052-8167
9-3	-99		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	[] Yes [X] No
Nature of conveyance: [X] ASSIGN	NMENT				
Execution Date(s): May 13 & 14, a			<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	Attori	ney Docket No	. 25141-0760	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new ap	plication, the exe	cution date of t	he application is:	.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
S.N. 09/282,807	Ado	litional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes []	[] No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		ce	6. Total nur	mber of applications and	patents involved:
Name of the and I have be Devictoria	No. 24 422			1	
Name: Edward J. Lynch, Registration HELLER EHRMAN WHITE 8					
Street Address: 525 University A			Í		
City: Palo Alto State: CA	Zip: 94301	1900			
			7 Total foo	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
				Enclosed	Ψ -10.00
				Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
			f	Please charge any deficie	
					1, referencing <u>25141-0760</u> .
				Account Number: 08-164	1. Please reference
				y Docket No	
			1	uplicate copy if paying	by Deposit Account.
		DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoir	ng information is t	rue and correct	and any attached copy is	s a true copy of
the original document.	//	/,I	11/1/		21 1
Priscilla H. Mark		malle	March		8/31/59
Name of Person Signing			ature otal number of pa	ages including cover sheet.	Date attachments and document: [7]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•		
		Do not detac			1
Mail do			•	er sheet information	to: 40E
9/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000383 09282807 Assistant Commissioner for Patents					
Box Assignments FC:581 40.00 0P Washington, DC 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be					
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and					
reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and					
Trademark Office, Office of	Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
	Paperwork Re	duction Project	<u>(0651-0011), '</u>	Washington, D.C. 205	03
HEVARA #172425 01 DA (2D1) 01 DOC)					

PATENT REEL: 010209 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, Assignors, Jonathan P. Durcan of Temecula, California, Michael A. Miniati of Mountain View, California, Jeffrey D. Royal of San Francisco, California, and James M. Jacobs of Mountain View, California to ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC., a California Corporation, Assignee, of Santa Clara, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful BALLOON

CATHETER AND STENT DEPLOYING CATHETER SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/282,807; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim

-1-

Serial No. 09/282,807 Docket No. 25141-0760 for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

- 2 -

Serial No. 09/282,807 Docket No. 25141-0760

5/i4/99 Date	Jonathan P. Durcan
Date	Michael A. Miniati
Date	Jeffrey D. Royal
Date	James M. Jacobs

' ['

Date	Jonathan P. Durcan
June 15, 1999 Date	Michael A. Miniati
Date	Jeffrey D. Royal
Date	James M. Jacobs

Date	Jonathan P. Durcan
Date	Michael A. Miniati
	Jeffrey D. Royal
Date	James M. Jacobs

· 12

Date	Jonathan P. Durcan
Date	Michael A. Miniati
Date	Jeffrey D. Royal
May 13, 99 Date	James M. Jacobs